
ROBERT E. SHANNON
City Attorney

HEATHER A . MAHOOD
Chief Assistant City Attorney

MICHAEL J. MATS
Assistant City Attorney

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, California

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION :

Adopt Resolution Amending Section 15 of the Salary Resolution relating to
the City Prosecutor

DISCUSSION

Pursuant to your request at the Council meeting of April 15, 2008, the
attached resolution has been prepared for your consideration .

SUGGESTED ACTION :

Approve recommendation .

Very truly yours,

CLC :kjm
#A08-01243

May 6, 2008

ROBERT E . SHANNON, City Attorney

By
CHRISTINA L. CHECEL
Deputy City Attorney

City Hall 333 West Ocean Boulevard, Eleventh Floor, Long Beach, California 90802-4664 (562) 570-2200 Fax (562) 436-1579
Workers' Compensation Eighth Floor (562) 570-2245 Fax (562) 570-2220

C-5

PRINCIPAL CEPUTlFS

Barbara D . de Jong

Dominic Holzhaus

Belinda R . Mayes

J . Charles Parkin

Gary J. Anderson

Richard F. Anthony

Christina L. Checel

Alysha P. Choi

Lori A. Conway

Randall C. Fudge

Charles M. Gale

Monte H. Machit

Anne C. Lattime

Lisa Peskay Malmsten

Barry M. Meyers

Cristyl Meyers

Howard D. Russell

Tiffani L . Shin



T O•

	

Nw F-
o a r•

	

• >~N

} Z > rn
UOZ 0Q

LLJ

F- = N U
LL U) UOwOU m
W F-

	

o:
U LLJ
'gy m :JU_
O O M
EM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING SECTION 15 OF

RESOLUTION NO . RES-07-0171 KNOWN AS THE

SALARY RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH

The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows :

Section 1 . Section 15 of Resolution No . RES-07-0171, adopted December

11, 2007, is amended by adding the following new titles and salary ranges :

New Title

	

Salary Range

Chief Assistant City Prosecutor

	

E00

Assistant Chief of Staff - Conf

	

BOO

Senior Prosecutor Assistant

	

BOO

Legal Technologist - City Prosecutor

	

BOO

Deputy City Prosecutor I

	

C00

Deputy City Prosecutor II

	

C00

Deputy City Prosecutor III

	

C00

Deputy City Prosecutor IV

	

C00

Section 2 . Section 15 of Resolution No . RES-07-0171, adopted December

11, 2007, is amended by changing the following titles :

Old Position Title

	

Salary

	

New Position Title

	

Salary
Range

	

Range

Office Manager - City Prosecutor

	

BOO

	

Chief of Staff - Prosecutor

	

BOO

Legal Assistant-Supervisor

	

BOO

	

Supervising Prosecutor Assistant

	

BOO

Legal Office Specialist

	

406

	

Prosecutor Assistant

	

406

CLC:kjm 4/24/08 A08-01243

L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\W PDocs\D025\P006\00127976 . DOC



>' a
W E

o<~~
QU '°o°No
>-z

it

~

w Oa C L

V

	

U iuOwOmWHN0)U~ a
'im o

O 0 M
r>

1

2

3

4

5

6

27

28

Legal Assistant I 460 Prosecutor Assistant I 460

Legal Assistant II 480 Prosecutor Assistant II 480

Legal Assistant III 530 Prosecutor Assistant III 530

Legal Assistant IV

	

550

	

Prosecutor Assistant IV

	

550

Section 2 . This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by

the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution .

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City

Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of	, 20

	

by the

following vote :

Ayes :

	

Councilmembers :

Noes:

	

Councilmembers :

Absent :

	

Councilmembers :

CLC:kjm 4/24/08 A08-01243

L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\W PDocs\D025\P006\00127976. DOC

City Clerk




