



ROBERT E. SHANNON City Attorney

HEATHER A. MAHOOD Chief Assistant City Attorney

MICHAEL J. MAIS Assistant City Attorney

May 6, 2008

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California PRINCIPAL DEPUTIES Barbara D. de Iong

Barbara D. de Jong Dominic Holzhaus Belinda R. Mayes J. Charles Parkin

DEPUTIES

Gary J. Anderson Richard F. Anthony Christina L. Checel Alysha P. Choi Lori A. Conway Randall C. Fudge Charles M. Gale Monte H. Machit Anne C. Lattime Lisa Peskay Malmsten Barry M. Meyers Cristyl Meyers Howard D. Russell Tiffani L. Shin

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt Resolution Amending Section 15 of the Salary Resolution relating to the City Prosecutor

DISCUSSION

Pursuant to your request at the Council meeting of April 15, 2008, the attached resolution has been prepared for your consideration.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

leheul

By

CHRISTINA L. CHECEL Deputy City Attorney

CLC:kjm #A08-01243

1	RESOLUTION NO.						
2							
3	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE						
4	CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING SECTION 15 OF						
5	RESOLUTION NO. RES-07-0171 KNOWN AS THE						
6	SALARY RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH						
7							
8	The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:						
9							
10	Section 1. Section 15 of Resolution No. RES-07-0171, adopted December						
11	11, 2007, is amended by adding the following new titles and salary ranges:						
12	<u>New Title</u>	Salary Range					
13	Chief Assistant Cit	E00					
14	Assistant Chief of S	B00					
15	Senior Prosecutor	B00					
16	Legal Technologist	cutor B00					
17	Deputy City Prosec	C00					
18	Deputy City Prosec	C00					
19	Deputy City Prosec	C00					
20	Deputy City Prosec	C00					
21							
22	Section 2. Section 15 of Resolution No. RES-07-0171, adopted December						
23	11, 2007, is amended by changing the following titles:						
24	Old Position Title		New Position Title	Salary <u>Range</u>			
25		<u>Range</u>		Kange			
26	Office Manager - City Prosecutor	B00	Chief of Staff - Prosecutor	B00			
27	Legal Assistant-Supervisor	B00	Supervising Prosecutor Assistant	B00			
28	Legal Office Specialist 406 Prosecutor Assistant 406		406				
	CLC:kjm 4/24/08 A08-01243						

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

CLC:kjm 4/24/08 A08-01243 L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D025\P006\00127976.DOC

1	Legal Assistant I	460	Prosecutor Assistant I	460		
2	Legal Assistant II	480	Prosecutor Assistant II	480		
3	Legal Assistant III	530	Prosecutor Assistant III	530		
4	Legal Assistant IV	550	Prosecutor Assistant IV	550		
5						
6	Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by					
7	the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.					
8	I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City					
9	Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of, 20, 20, by the					
10	following vote:					
11						
12	Ayes:	Councilmembers:				
13				<u></u>		
14						
15						
16	Noes:	Councilmembers:				
17		a				
18	Absent:	Councilmembers:				
19						
20						
21						
22			City Clerk			
23						
24 25						
25 26						
20						
28						
	CLC:kjm 4/24/08 A08-01243 L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D					

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664